

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of <u>Iwenty-Eight Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$28,000,00</u>) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereol, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable January 10, The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereol, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, therein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or graing purposes.

<u>c</u>

2

(III)

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

The Area and a set

œ٢

12.

1

1.5

 (\mathbf{x}_{i}^{T})

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and lean association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

19 Carto

23

194

The grantor cov hants and adrees to and with	24.977 the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-	A	Rann a sui la si faar baara kar
fully seized in fee simple of said described real prope easements or restriction of record, the land.	the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- rty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except, Common to the area or apparent on the face of		
che Tana. and that he will warrant and forever defend the sam	$= \{ e_{i}, e_{$		
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan rep (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household (MAX XAXANXAN MANANYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	resented by the above described note and this trust deed are: for agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), KNRMWXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Art and a state of the second se	
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and bind tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term contract secured hereby whether	is all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu- benoticiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedees of the		
masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the	a benchiciary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the herein. In construing this dead and whenever the context so requires, the e singular number includes the plural. ereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.		
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a), not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a or such word is defined in the Twithe Levin Levine and the beneficiary is a	or (b) is Authen		
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lion to the purchase of a dwelling, use Steven-News Form No. 1305 or ea if this instrument is NOT to be a first lion. to Stevens-Noss Form No.	o finance		
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use, the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	s nolice.		
STATE OF OREGON, Sr.	TATE OF OREGON, County of		The Construction of the Co
William Albert Switzer and	Personally appeared and		
Vicki Louise Switzer	president and that the latter is the secretary of		
ment to be their roluntary act and feed. of has of the former of the for	a that the seal attived to the loregoing instrument is the corporate seal said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- it of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of an acknowledged said instrument to be its volument and the its volument and the its volument and the		and the second sec
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 3-0-01 No	tary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL)		
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	r commission expires:		
DAVID INCOMES			
	FULL RECONVEYANCE		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebty trust deed have been fully paid and esticited Voi beet	edness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said		
said trust deed or pursuant to statute to sense it is	indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you		
DATED:	Louise Switzer		
	Beneliciary		
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both r	nust be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.		
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON		
(FORM No. 883) BYEVENS MESS LAW PUB CO., PORTLAND, ONK. William Albert Switzer	County of		
Vicki Louise Switzer	ment was received for record on the		The second second
Cliff L. Peery RECORD	RESERVED atoclockM., and recorded in bookon pageor pageor pageor page		
Beneticiary	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	Contraction of the second	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Cliff Prety 6210 So 600 KF.O. 106121			
	······Title	[NINGS I ST	

1.7

24978

Attachment Exhibit "A" PARCEL #5

A piece or parcel of land situated in Government lots 4 & 5 Section 29, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West line of Section 29, from which the west quarter corner of section 29, T 39 S, R 10E, Willamette Meridian bears NO^O 18' 50" E, 1393.81 feet; thence N89^O 40' E, 2062.26 feet to an iron pin marking the Westerly R.O.W. of the USBR Lost River Diversion Reservoir; thence following said R.O.W. S 27^O 30' W 316.64 feet to a point; thence S 59^O 22' W, 680.4 feet to a point (point being the beginning of a curve to the right which the radius is 641.8 feet) thence S 76^O 46' 45" W, 377.19 feet to an iron pin marking the Northerly R.O.W. of USBR Lost River Diversion channel & the South Westerly Boundary of this description; thence N 33^O 28' W, 655.0 feet to an iron pin; thence S 63^O 18' 25" W, 676.61 feet to a point on the west line of section 29, T 39 S, R 10 E, of the Willamette Meridian; thence following said line North 0^O 18' 50" E, 459.26 to the point of beginning, containing 20.1 acres more or less and being subject to all rights of ways and or easements of record.

> ATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss. Hed for record at request of <u>Transamerica Title Co</u>. His <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u> A. D. 19.77. atl<u>0</u>: Sclock A M., and Huly recorded in Vol. <u>M77</u>, of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 24926 Wm D. MILNE, County Clevel By Clevelan J. Jeb ch.

Fee \$9.00